Si8410/20/21 (5 kV) Si8422/23 (2.5 & 5 kV)
Data Sheet
Low-Power, Single and Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
Silicon Lab's family of ultra-low-power digital isolators are CMOS devices offering sub-
stantial data rate, propagation delay, power, size, reliability, and external BOM advan-
tages when compared to legacy isolation technologies. The operating parameters of
these products remain stable across wide temperature ranges and throughout device
service life for ease of design and highly uniform performance. All device versions have

brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Features List
	2. Ordering Guide
	3. Functional Description
	3.1 Theory of Operation
	3.2 Eye Diagram
	4. Device Operation
	4.1 Device Startup
	4.2 Under Voltage Lockout
	4.3 Layout Recommendations
	4.3.1 Supply Bypass
	4.3.2 Pin Connections
	4.3.3 Output Pin Termination
	4.4 Fail-Safe Operating Mode
	4.5 Typical Performance Characteristics
	5. Electrical Specifications
	6. Pin Descriptions
	6.1 Pin Descriptions (Wide-Body SOIC)
	6.2 Pin Descriptions (Narrow-Body SOIC)